

IDA Convention & Trade Show 2025 – Fast Facts

October 7–10, 2025 | Croke Park Stadium | Dublin, Ireland

The Future of the Aftermarket

What is the IDA Convention & Trade Show?

The IDA Convention & Trade Show is the premier annual gathering for the independent distribution channel, bringing together top-tier suppliers, distributors, and thought leaders from across the aftermarket industry.

Who Attends?

- Independent distributors
- Aftermarket manufacturers and suppliers
- Global partners and innovators
- Industry service providers
- Executive decision-makers and rising leaders

Why Attend?

- Network with international peers in a dynamic setting
- Discover new products, solutions, and service providers
- Attend educational sessions on global trends, supply chain innovation, and aftermarket technologies
- Explore strategic partnerships and growth opportunities
- Experience Dublin—one of Europe's most exciting business and cultural hubs



♦ Key Highlights

- International Trade Show featuring cutting-edge aftermarket technologies
- Business-to-Business Meetings with curated matchmaking
- Leadership Forums and panel discussions
- Opening Night Welcome Reception at Croke Park
- Irish Cultural Experiences woven into the event experience

Venue

Croke Park Stadium Jones' Rd, Drumcondra, Dublin 3, D03 P6K7, Ireland <u>www.crokepark.ie</u>

♦ Hotel Information

Croke Park Hotel

For hotel reservations call +353 1 871 4550 or email crokepark@doylecollection.com Be sure to reference DUBL061023 for exclusive rates!

Stay Informed

Visit <u>www.idaparts.org/convention</u> for registration, hotel info, and updates.

Subscribe to **IDA News** to receive email announcements.

Independent Distributors Association (IDA)

"The Future of the Aftermarket"

1. When and where is the 2025 IDA Convention & Trade Show?

The event takes place October 7-10, 2025, at Croke Park Stadium in Dublin, Ireland.

2. Who can attend the convention?

The Convention is open to all IDA members, prospective members, industry partners, and registered guests.

3. How do I register for the event?

Registration is available online at idaparts.org/convention. Early registration is encouraged.

4. Is there a hotel block for attendees?

Yes. Rooms are reserved at the Croke Park Hotel. For hotel reservations call +353 1 871 4550 or email crokepark@doylecollection.com be sure to reference DUBL061023 for exclusive rates!

5. What activities are planned outside the sessions?

Golf tournament, facility tour at Dromone Engineering, welcome reception, networking lunches, trade show, and a Guinness Storehouse event.

6. What is the dress code?

Business casual for daytime events and trade show; cocktail attire recommended for receptions.

7. Will transportation be provided?

Yes, complimentary shuttle services connect key event locations and venues.

8. What is the schedule of major events?

Oct 7: Golf Tournament, Early Check-In

Oct 8: Facility Tour, Welcome Reception

Oct 9: General Session, Product Expo

Oct 10: Trade Show, Closing Reception.

9. Can I exhibit at the Trade Show?

Yes! Booths are available to IDA members. Details provided at registration.

Independent Distributors Association (IDA)

"The Future of the Aftermarket"

10. What health and safety measures are in place?

All local Dublin health regulations will be observed, with enhanced cleaning and safety support.

11. Are guests/spouses allowed at all events?

Guests are welcome at social events with a guest pass.

12. What if I have dietary restrictions or accessibility needs?

Please note any special needs during registration. Accommodations will be made.

Visit idaparts.org/convention for full details.